TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurofresh, Inc.		05/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, 5th Floor
Internal Address:	CA5-701-05-19
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	national banking association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76562757	EURO FRESH FARMS
Serial Number:	76562756	EUROFRESH FARMS
Registration Number:	1679579	EUROFRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)257-6917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-258-7701

Email: rmitchell@rcalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Renee L. Mitchell

Address Line 1: One North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12033.5041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee L. Mitchell

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0199 7656275

<u>.06\$</u> Н<u>Э</u>

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0200

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 13, 2004 (the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
1679579	EUROFRESH	3/17/92
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
Trademark Applications No.	Description of Trademark Applied For	Date of Trademark <u>Applications</u>
76562757	EURO FRESH FARMS (Stylized)	11/17/03
76562756	EUROFRESH FARMS (Stylized)	11/17/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0201

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

By:
Name: Frank van Straalen
Title: Treasurer, Secretary and

Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0202 The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

EUROFF	ESH INC
By: Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: ROBERT RITTELMEYER

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 5/14/2004 3:27:40 PM [US Mountain Standard Time] * SVR:/0 * DNIS:6999 * CSID:415 436 3425 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-22 ****

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/14/2004 REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0203